
 
 

STRIKING OFF 

 
FINAL GAZETTE NOTIFICATION 

 
The following companies were struck off from the Register of Companies with effect from: 
 
 
Struck Off Date  :  16 September 2025   
Publication Date  :  16 September 2025   
No. of Companies  :  27 
   

No. UEN Company Name 

1 202341968D ANN SLIM BEAUTY CENTRAL PTE. LTD. 

2 202208332K ATAG TECH PTE. LTD. 

3 201134042Z BELLE IDEAL PTE. LTD. 

4 202324155N CAREERSOVERSEAS PTE. LTD. 

5 202337651K CHARGINGASIA PTE. LTD. 

6 201922709E CROSSWORLD AS TOBACCO TRADING PTE. LTD. 

7 202038575K DIM SUM HAUS (EXPRESS) PTE. LTD. 

8 202208186H DMCK PTE. LTD. 

9 202300148M HAIYOU HEALTH PTE. LTD. 

10 202425927N ICON INTERACTIVE PTE. LTD. 

11 201729226M KORNHILL PTE. LTD. 

12 202407412K LFTRADE ADVISORS PTE. LTD. 

13 202246421C LOYAL TRIUMPH CONSTRUCTION PTE. LTD. 

14 202041161Z PDCA DENTAL DESIGN PTE. LTD. 

15 201540401D RIVER SOURCE MEDICAL PTE. LTD. 

16 202232345M SAMADHI CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 

17 202216790H SATOSHICON PTE. LTD. 

18 201735720M SKAFOS OFFSHORE & ENGINEERING PTE. LTD. 

19 202346432H SPECIFIC FLOW PTE. LTD. 

20 202423854M TASTY CASTLE PTE. LTD. 



21 202013737M THE RIGHT SPIRITS PRIVATE LIMITED 

22 202417473R THREE MADAMES PTE. LTD. 

23 201308054M TOTAL REBAR SOLUTION PTE. LTD. 

24 201508897Z VICSITE CONSULTANCY (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

25 202136964R VICTORY ENGLISH CENTRE PTE. LTD. 

26 201913813E XIN YUN PTE. LTD. 

27 202000519M ZEBRA GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 

     
 
 
     Struck Off Date  :  17 September 2025   

Publication Date  :  17 September 2025  
No. of Companies  :  19 
 
 
No.               UEN                                           Company Name 
 

1 202523594D ASIAN HEALTHCARE PTE. LTD. 

2 197600006Z AUSLINK EDUCATION CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 

3 202419819R BIG BASS TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

4 202133694C BLUMAKA SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

5 198502622D DOUBLE KING TOURS PTE LTD 

6 202037477C F&F SPICES PTE. LTD. 

7 202302790H FE NETWORK SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

8 202019055M HINDARAB PTE. LTD. 

9 201942015H HKS SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

10 202300943N HOME IMPROVEMENT PRODUCTS & SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

11 202226434K HOUSE OF NOORI PTE. LTD. 

12 201929910D HUTHECO PTE. LTD. 

13 202200922N LYKE LIVING PTE. LTD. 

14 202246123Z MATA KANA PTE. LTD. 

15 201011219W OLIVE TREE PACIFIC PTE. LTD. 

16 202344341D PERSPECTIVE STUDIOS PTE. LTD. 



17 202204544H SALIENTBIT PTE. LTD. 

18 201211833M SPECIAL PROJECTS AND SERVICES - ASIA PTE. LTD. 

19 202203741H UNIFIED (SG) HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

 
 
 
     Struck Off Date  :  18 September 2025   

Publication Date  :  18 September 2025  
No. of Companies  :  93 
 
  No.            UEN                                            Company Name 
                                                     

1 202504342H ACTION HARDWARE & TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED 

2 202226898H ADASTREAM ASIA PTE. LTD. 

3 202508134N ADYNAMICS TRADE PTE. LTD. 

4 202135493N AERSKIN PTE. LTD. 

5 202142619R AGR1 PTE. LTD. 

6 202305030Z ALYMPOS HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

7 202216976W AMAZYING EVENTS PTE. LTD. 

8 202327620D BINGBEAM TRADING PTE. LTD. 

9 202328429H BIPLUS (SINGAPORE) TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 

10 201713882R BORNEO ENERGY RESOURCES PTE. LTD. 

11 201722618E BULL SPHERE SG PTE. LTD. 

12 201105119N CANOPY GROUP ASIA PTE. LTD. 

13 202026285H CARPENTER WERKZ FURNITURE PTE. LTD. 

14 202328659R CASTEL UNDERWRITING ASIA PTE. LTD. 

15 202442959C CHENG SENG RENOVATION PTE. LTD. 

16 202445318C CHENLEE PTE. LTD. 

17 202501870H CHERRY BLOSSOM CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 

18 202030852E CHS INFOTECH PTE. LTD. 

19 202024543G COMMERCIO HUB PTE. LTD. 

20 201800529H CONNEXIONS MEDICAL PTE. LTD. 

21 202314815G COO & CUDDLE PTE. LTD. 



22 201130333R CSYA PTE. LTD. 

23 202245282D DAILY BRANDS PTE. LTD. 

24 201921741M DOUBLE STAR SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 

25 201723683R DUA PRIVATE LIMITED 

26 202332737D DYNARISE PTE. LTD. 

27 202323209M EAT TASTE 1 PTE. LTD. 

28 201808828M ESPRION PTE. LTD. 

29 202107755G ETHANAVE PTE. LTD. 

30 202215254M FETCH MEDIA PTE. LTD. 

31 201221560M FUNEDGE PTE. LTD. 

32 201315065E GAIN CAPITAL GROUP PTE. LTD. 

33 202317154N GH TRANS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

34 201927662M GLAXIER HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

35 202024164E GLOBAL CARGO LINK PTE. LTD. 

36 201723822W GOLDEN ART HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

37 202309271R GREEN MARINE ASSETS PTE. LTD. 

38 202308507Z GREEN MARINE BUNKERING PTE. LTD. 

39 202348522D GREEN MARINE FUELS TRADING PTE. LTD. 

40 202308708Z GS KWAY CHAP PTE. LTD. 

41 201811888M HANSA LAND PTE. LTD. 

42 202040171R HARISH GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 

43 201736426K INDIA CAFE PRIVATE 

44 202304827D INNOVA ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 

45 202338443G KAIROS EVENT INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 

46 202419944N KEPLER GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 

47 202426079E KETOSIN PTE. LTD. 

48 202302434M KYLIN GOLD PTE. LTD. 

49 202226150H LITTLE MUSHROOM PRINTS PTE. LTD. 

50 202321417Z LIUZHENGZHE PTE. LTD. 



51 202348196W LUOFA TRADING PTE. LTD. 

52 202328540K LYNDE PTE. LTD. 

53 202400518R MAKOTO PRIVATE LIMITED 

54 201025309D MB CAPITAL MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

55 202305297C MOJO EYEWEAR INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 

56 202333599H MOORNEY PTE. LTD. 

57 202239990D MORE THAN PEACHY PTE. LTD. 

58 202506511C NEPAL X PTE. LTD. 

59 202434815G NOTSUS BSFL PTE. LTD. 

60 202141744W NUR JAHIDA PTE. LTD. 

61 202308538H P1GARAGE PRIVATE LTD. 

62 202023251W PARETO'S FITNESS PTE. LTD. 

63 201221932N PDOC PTE. LTD. 

64 201921927C PHOENIX OVERSEAS INVESTMENTS 2 PTE. LTD. 

65 202350503R PLUTUS SG INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 

66 202300980M PROVERBS 3:9 PRIVATE LIMITED 

67 201533827D REGENCY EVENTS PTE. LTD. 

68 202024424W RENDITE HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED 

69 201940953R REUNION TASTE PTE. LTD. 

70 201706360G SD SECRETARIAL PTE. LTD. 

71 202430718Z SEMIADVISORY PTE. LTD. 

72 202242663W SG TURING TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

73 202336980E SINGAPORE E-STANDARD TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

74 
202006984D 

SINGAPORE FINANCIAL CRIME COMPLIANCE ASSOCIATION 

PTE. LTD. 

75 
201815128Z 

SINGAPORE MZD CHINESE MEDICAL EYECARE CENTRE PTE. 

LTD. 

76 202502699Z SOJOURN ONE PTE. LTD. 

77 201827410N STEELWORK SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 



78 201936574N SYNERTEK ASIA PTE. LTD. 

79 201211004H T&K ENGINEERS PTE. LTD. 

80 201401025N TAPEZZA GROUP PTE. LTD. 

81 201438003R TASTE GARDEN PTE. LTD. 

82 202332330H TECHANDPARADOX PTE. LTD. 

83 201835331C TENMAYA INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 

84 202035901G THE PATHFINDERS PRIVATE LIMITED 

85 202119383R UNIVERSAL DIGITAL GROUP PTE. LTD. 

86 202414835R VIBE ENTERTAINMENT PTE. LTD. 

87 202441082R VISIONARYTRIO PTE. LTD. 

88 202421132K WAIKIKI'S BAKES OMAKASE & CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 

89 202321949M WEGIFT SG PTE. LTD. 

90 202143927G WHALEFIN INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

91 202401782E YIFENG ART PTE. LTD. 

92 202347718H ZENOX LABS LTD. 

93 202311426D ZEUS MOTOR CO. PTE. LTD. 

 
 
 
   
      Struck Off Date  :  19 September 2025   

Publication Date  :  19 September 2025  
No. of Companies  :  107 
 
 
No.               UEN                                           Company Name 

   

1 200910509Z +RRC PTE. LTD. 

2 201935550H 1 PLAY SPORTS AFRICA PTE. LTD. 

3 202139579N 1988 PHOA TRADING PTE. LTD. 

4 202510253K 1COLIVING PTE. LTD. 

5 202447912R 89NAILS - BROWS PTE. LTD. 

6 202350703E AADVIK TRADING PTE. LTD. 



7 201103862K ABI2X PTE. LTD. 

8 201325703G ABSOLUTE STAR HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

9 202502585H ACE & EXCEL PTE. LTD. 

10 202138847C ADABYRON FOUNDATION LTD. 

11 202038194G AILEARNING TECH PTE. LTD. 

12 201716719W AKAMA INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 

13 200204137Z ALLIANCE SHIPBROKERS PTE. LTD. 

14 201416795E AMPELIA FINE WINES PTE. LTD. 

15 202136814W ANNA JOY PTE. LTD. 

16 201902403Z ASIA ECO-PACK PTE. LTD. 

17 201310608G AWILA ASIA PTE. LTD. 

18 202004402N BDC LAB PTE. LTD. 

19 201932173Z BIO QUANT PTE. LTD. 

20 202435268M BU MARS TECH PTE. LTD. 

21 202016092C CASACURATE PTE. LTD. 

22 202221870N CCLC GROUP PTE. LTD. 

23 202203839W CHAINUP FINTECH HOLDING PTE. LTD. 

24 202231791N CITY UNICOM CONSTRUCTION PTE. LTD. 

25 202138658R CREATIVE ECO PRIVATE LTD. 

26 202319363W CRESCENT CARGO AND TRADERS PTE. LTD. 

27 201825467C CURIOUS CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

28 202129625D DAMSOL SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

29 201727518M DECOMAS ASIA PTE. LTD. 

30 202004075W DENCARS LEASING PTE. LTD. 

31 202404211C DOT FOUNDATION LTD. 

32 201706325K DRINKS RESOURCES CONNOISSEUR PTE. LTD. 

33 202341211C DYNAMIC OSTEOPATHIC STUDIO PTE. LTD. 

34 201100569N EARTH STONE SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 

35 202425999E ECOFUTURE TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 



36 197900387G EVERMECH ENGINEERING (PTE) LTD 

37 201508715C F5 WELLNESS PTE. LTD. 

38 201624364K FENG CONG PTE. LTD. 

39 202502473Z FITHIVE PTE. LTD. 

40 201816566D G S METAL SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 

41 202037195C GLC WORLD PTE. LTD. 

42 202115209Z GRAPHCORE PTE. LTD. 

43 201919465K HAMILTON LEASING PTE. LTD. 

44 202110299M HAPPY FRUITS TRADING PTE. LTD. 

45 202347794G HORIZON ROCKETS PTE. LTD. 

46 202139813R HOUSE OF PLANTS PTE. LTD. 

47 202119225G HUIONE PTE. LTD. 

48 202427684G HZL INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 

49 201924820Z ILEASING PTE. LTD. 

50 201118630C INTERNATIONAL ADVISORY GROUP PTE. LTD. 

51 202451176Z J2B AACHI LOGISTICS PTE. LTD. 

52 202125945G JAVIS YUMMITECH (SG) PTE. LTD. 

53 202331173G JIN YI BIRDNEST PTE. LTD. 

54 202440056E JIU25 TRADE PTE. LTD. 

55 202345264D JMT HOLDINGS I PTE. LTD. 

56 202303915G JTEEJADE PRIVATE 

57 201120350K JUNIOR PARADISE LEARNING CENTRE PTE. LTD. 

58 202040072M JVAS PTE. LTD. 

59 
202026955M 

JXCHANG MANAGEMENT & CONSULTATION SERVICES PTE. 

LTD. 

60 202241156H KSR SERVICES AND REPAIR PTE. LTD. 

61 202245574R KUOTU PTE. LTD. 

62 202436232E LI DONG ENERGY PTE. LTD. 

63 201303636N LIFETRENDS MEDICAL CORPORATION PTE. LTD. 



64 201915619N LINFIN TRADING PTE. LTD. 

65 202333003R LYP JK ALWY PTE. LTD. 

66 200600376W MANAWMAYA PTE. LTD. 

67 202205261N MANDALA MASTERS PTE. LTD. 

68 201814539E MARE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

69 201840932R MARINE89 PTE. LTD. 

70 202237870K META ELITE MEDICAL & CO PTE. LTD. 

71 201632913H MYANMAR E-HEALTH PTE. LTD. 

72 201919583H NANGYANG ZHONGMEI TRADING PTE. LTD. 

73 202119006D NFTSTAR SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

74 201429121M OILS PLUS PTE. LTD. 

75 201423890N PARIS PARADISE FASHION PTE. LTD. 

76 202324714Z PERFECT SPORTS PTE. LTD. 

77 201427492D PESTECH HOLDING (S) PTE. LTD. 

78 202310086E PIPI PADO PTE. LTD. 

79 202204217Z PLAYERONE FOUNDATION LTD. 

80 202228294K PRANEEL CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD. 

81 201917482K QUETTIL SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

82 202015168G REGISTA PTE. LTD. 

83 202403181Z ROVING ROBOT ADVERT PTE. LTD. 

84 201314971H SCOTT HILL PTE. LTD. 

85 202226046G SHANDEE PTE. LTD. 

86 202423570K SHIOK VINYL PTE. LTD. 

87 202326059R SINGAPORE DONGGUI INTERNATIONAL TRADING PTE. LTD. 

88 201915522R SKY POWER HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

89 202518839H SKYAI PTE. LTD. 

90 202245537W SO HOPE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

91 202400870H SOLUTIONS INTERIOR DESIGNS PRIVATE LIMITED 

92 201919581G SWEET TOUCH CERAMIC TRADING PTE. LTD. 



93 201835125D TIMELAB PTE. LTD. 

94 199204018R TOP POINT PLASTIC SUPPLIES PTE LTD 

95 202404353H UNIKORN PTE. LTD. 

96 202417682G UNUSUAL CUSINES PTE. LTD. 

97 202340392M V V OPERATIONS PTE. LTD. 

98 202511324N VITALSLIM PTE. LTD. 

99 202017725D VULKYRIE PTE. LTD. 

100 202446795E WHITE KNIGHTS INVESTIGATION PTE. LTD. 

101 202521292E WHOLE OCEAN WORKS PTE. LTD. 

102 202425629M WIND SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 

103 202041921E WSCC PTE. LTD. 

104 202403033D XIN CHUAN MAO CAI FOOD AND BEVERAGE PTE. LTD. 

105 202203745M YOZ! SALAD PTE. LTD. 

106 202303272H ZHENG'AN INTERNATIONAL TRADE PTE. LTD. 

107 202425072M ZUTOPIAN PTE. LTD. 

 
     Struck Off Date  :  20 September 2025   

Publication Date  :              20 September 2025  
No. of Companies  :  96 
 
 
No.               UEN                                           Company Name 

   

1 202112580W ABLOC DAY PTE. LTD. 

2 201929040K AFTO INDUSTRIES PTE. LTD. 

3 201420107E AGGRESSIVE PTE. LTD. 

4 202237273R AGN1 PTE. LTD. 

5 202002983G ALISPAPA TRADING PTE. LTD. 

6 202031941M AM PRIVATE OFFICE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

7 201906243G ANTIPODEAN PROJECTS (INTERNATIONAL) PTE. LTD. 

8 202102577D APY FOUNDATION LTD. 

9 202222968Z ARTDEW PTE. LTD. 



10 201935378M ASIA CORE (SHINAGAWA) PTE. LTD. 

11 202343912G BRANKSOME HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED 

12 202434109R CALISTOGA INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 

13 201322315N CAPITAL 3 PTE. LTD. 

14 202116683K CAPITAL LAND PTE. LTD. 

15 202341986G CARLTON SG CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 

16 200919342M CLASSIC HOME FURNITURE PTE. LTD. 

17 202206411R CRYSA INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 

18 201128781H DK INTERNATIONAL TRADE PTE. LTD. 

19 202112305C DREAM FUND PTE. LTD. 

20 202407693M DRINKERS' BAY PTE. LTD. 

21 201932613R DWEII (SG) PTE. LTD. 

22 201701929Z EDUFLY PTE. LTD. 

23 202502655E ELITE COMMODITIES TRADING PTE. LTD. 

24 202022844H EPIK PROTOCOL FOUNDATION LTD. 

25 202431876E ERA Z PTE. LTD. 

26 202341929D ERA ZERO CARBON ENERGY PTE. LTD. 

27 200606653C FARM 85 PTE. LTD. 

28 202143066R FMT INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING PTE. LTD. 

29 202327931K FORTUNE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT HOLDING PTE. LTD. 

30 201529074W FORWARD VISION PTE. LTD. 

31 201609600Z GLOBAL SUPERTECH PTE. LTD. 

32 202025970G GRAFIX HAUS PTE. LTD. 

33 201706460C GREENSKY PTE. LTD. 

34 199005575C HAEM-ONC CLINIC PTE LTD 

35 202200816K HAGV PTE. LTD. 

36 201425789W HEALY CONSULTANTS GROUP PTE. LTD. 

37 200311971N HEALY CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD. 

38 202131288C HOLIAO PTE. LTD. 



39 201617632E HOLLSTEN ENTERPRISES PTE. LTD. 

40 202309532Z ICE PLUNGE PTE. LTD. 

41 201101365W IMLAY CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

42 202215347G IMM SHIPPING PTE. LTD. 

43 201437237K ITMG SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

44 201400829W JAB ANSTOETZ SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

45 201903341K JSMS PTE. LTD. 

46 202332713N K&L COSMETIC PTE. LTD. 

47 200702361G KINGFARM LIFESCIENCES PTE. LTD. 

48 202437543H KOLOUR ECOM PTE. LTD. 

49 202035741H LAMB COMMERCE PTE. LTD. 

50 201611210C LEGALFAB PRIVATE LIMITED 

51 201303922C LIANG CHUAN (B) PTE. LTD. 

52 201130857W LINTS DEVELOPMENT PTE. LTD. 

53 202334920R LION CITY WINE CULTURE CENTRE PTE. LTD. 

54 202205764Z LOFT.9 ELECTRICAL PTE. LTD. 

55 201438130R LUSH AUTOMOTIVE PTE. LTD. 

56 202009219R MI PLANETS PTE. LTD. 

57 202002735R MINGO MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED 

58 202014363E NATURA PRODUCTS PTE. LTD. 

59 202313040W PDATA SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

60 202421757W PLAYLETS PTE. LTD. 

61 202309652Z PRIMECARE CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 

62 202221109C PTT GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

63 202218485Z REAL HEALTHY FOOD PTE. LTD. 

64 201535448N RELIANT INDUSTRIES PTE. LTD. 

65 202302725N RESOLVO PTE. LTD. 

66 202304186G RIDE COLLECTIVE PRIVATE LIMITED 

67 202409448G ROCK JEWELRY PTE. LTD. 



68 202042305M SARANA SUPRA ENERGY PTE. LTD. 

69 201924912D SCT TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

70 202134351K SENTOSA TRADING & INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 

71 202318214N SG LIMO TOUR PTE. LTD. 

72 202342614H SHAK & INDI PTE. LTD. 

73 202211121C SIMON ENGINEERING SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

74 201108990D SOG HOLDING PTE. LTD. 

75 201602454D STAR WARE CO PTE. LTD. 

76 202101337G STEPAN SINGAPORE HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

77 202320362W STYLEBYYOU PTE. LTD. 

78 202210606G SUMBER KESATRIA FOODS PTE. LTD. 

79 202303292N SUN & SANDS INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 

80 202124148G TECH-WERKZ PTE. LTD. 

81 201538746E TEPPEI NIJIKO PTE. LTD. 

82 202109693N TERRA DEMOLITION PRIVATE LIMITED 

83 202414854K TESSERART PTE. LTD. 

84 200603265H THE SPEAKERS' BUREAU PTE. LTD. 

85 202310744N TIANJI RELATIVE XI'AN PTE. LTD. 

86 201710286D TNET TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

87 202507420E TNG GLOBAL CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 

88 202224615M TRUSTCAP CONSULTANCY PRIVATE LIMITED 

89 202310848M TU DESIGN PTE. LTD. 

90 201604938G UAG CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

91 202133914D VELO LABS PTE. LTD. 

92 202207952G WORLD WIDE WAGYU SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

93 202339559R YUMMY FRIED CHICKEN (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

94 202342913C ZC CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

95 202506106E ZH GLOBAL SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 

96 202017521K ZHONGYUAN ABRASIVE PTE. LTD. 



 
     Struck Off Date  :  21 September 2025   

Publication Date  :  21 September 2025  

No. of Companies  :  106 
 

No.                           

 

UEN 

 

Company Name 

1 202408681N 2HA GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 

2 202350717C 4GENTLESEA PTE. LTD. 

3 202239985E A.T. ELECTRICAL CONSULTANCY & SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

4 199607601W AD IDEM PRODUCTIONS PTE LTD 

5 201302632N ADSKOM PTE. LTD. 

6 200106619W AMAL TRAVEL & TOUR PTE. LTD. 

7 197802874D ANSELL INTERNATIONAL CO (PTE) LTD. 

8 199608416M APTCARE PTE LTD 

9 202140689M ASSOCIATES LKM PTE. LTD. 

10 202402400N ASTRAL POWER CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

11 202228083W AUTUMN RIVER CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

12 201942490N BALT HOSPITALITY ASIA PTE. LTD. 

13 202246439C BDE CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 

14 202040355D BIOMAR RESOURCES PTE. LTD. 

15 202309786R BLACKBEAUTY AUTOMOTIVE PTE. LTD. 

16 202312303G BRAINCARE360 TRADING PTE. LTD. 

17 202421189K BROOK MATERIAL PTE. LTD. 

18 202348333W BTOY INVESTING PTE. LTD. 

19 202131359H CHUGO PTE. LTD. 

20 202314336K CLASSREP PTE. LTD. 

21 202421820W COCOMIL PTE. LTD. 

22 202314572G COMFORT POD PTE. LTD. 

23 202304945C DANIELLE B SANTORI AND ASSOCIATES PTE. LTD. 

24 202339246G DHC ECOM PTE. LTD. 

25 201938487W DONG GE INVESTMENT HOLDING PTE. LTD. 



26 202135096H DP MEDIA PTE. LTD. 

27 201306156R DREAM RIGHT PTE. LTD. 

28 202436500H ECOMSANCHES PTE. LTD. 

29 202110930Z ENERGY VAULT PTE. LTD. 

30 202435524C FAST FINGERS ENTERTAINMENT LTD. 

31 202423190W FOTD PRIVATE LIMITED 

32 202029843M FOUNDATION FOR LIFE LIMITED 

33 201206186K FRAGRANCE BIZ SPACE PTE. LTD. 

34 201622381K FRONTIER THAIPALM (S) PTE. LTD. 

35 202333589R FUBAO PRESENT PTE. LTD. 

36 202204245R GEMI FOUNDATION LTD. 

37 202406105K GSQUARE TRADING AND ENGINEERING PTE. LTD. 

38 201925921C HANNAH TWO PTE. LTD. 

39 201836509R HAZCON INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 

40 202108648H HEALTHY LIVING INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS CO. PTE. LTD. 

41 201309245R HYPER GRAND PRIVATE LIMITED 

42 202241480E IMPERIAL CAPITAL VENTURES PTE. LTD. 

43 201420082W IST GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 

44 202143635N JIREH TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY PTE. LTD. 

45 202305694G JOBLINK EMPLOYMENT PTE. LTD. 

46 202404002K KASA GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 

47 201001324M LA CROISETTE PTE. LTD. 

48 201900095E LITTLE BAKERS LAB PTE. LTD. 

49 201005006K LOKITECH PTE. LTD. 

50 202232688Z LONGSTON PTE. LTD. 

51 202217975D MARSHALL INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS PTE. LTD. 

52 201025157R MDC TRADE SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

53 202139793D MEDEC DRAGON PTE. LIMITED 

54 202017536W MEDICA TRADE PTE. LTD. 



55 202002744W MINGO INVESTMENT PRIVATE LIMITED 

56 202337363C MINH TRUNG PTE. LTD. 

57 202314501G MYRIAD LIGHTS PTE. LTD. 

58 202136625M NECCA COSMETICS PTE. LTD. 

59 202510988E NEW LIBRARIAN PTE. LTD. 

60 202143698D O2WORK (ALJUNIED) PTE. LTD. 

61 202325543N ONEMOBI PTE. LTD. 

62 202403763D OUBAITORI PTE. LTD. 

63 202310712N PANPOW PTE. LTD. 

64 201920559G PAS REV PTE. LTD. 

65 202407248E PEAK VIEW TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

66 202041284M PEOPLE'S VENTURES PTE. LTD. 

67 202327785H PHUTR PTE. LTD. 

68 202309557Z PINK MOO PTE. LTD. 

69 202505327N PINNACLE BUSINESS EVENTS PTE. LTD. 

70 202503048N PRIMEUNION PTE. LTD. 

71 202427230C QICYBER TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 

72 202414322W QING YING CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

73 202229980M REMIX STUDIO PTE. LTD. 

74 202123658R REVEALIUM PTE. LTD. 

75 202038864K SALUS TECHNOLOGIES ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD. 

76 202340815R SCM VISION PTE. LTD. 

77 202448756W SHAN DING CONSTRUCTION PTE. LTD. 

78 202347533K SHUSHI PTE. LTD. 

79 202423659W SOTHMOTOR PTE. LTD. 

80 202414123Z SPIRE SOFTWARE CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 

81 202349999D SUN HIBISCUS PTE. LTD. 

82 201937876R TEIEN INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 

83 201620969G THE CONTENT CREATORS PRODUCTIONS PTE. LTD. 



84 202317178D THONG SG PTE. LTD. 

85 202404886M TIN THANH FINANCIAL GLOBAL CARBON CREDIT PTE. LTD. 

86 202416507H TRADELUX PRIVATE LIMITED 

87 202340352C TRUSTYCOM PTE. LTD. 

88 202245936E UNIARK PTE. LTD. 

89 202126013M UNIEX EXHIBITION PTE. LTD. 

90 202427582K UPTRACK INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 

91 201924946E V.O.W SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

92 201842870D VENTURE THREE PTE. LTD. 

93 199603728H WING SING FUEL INJECTION PTE LTD 

94 202110692N WORKIN PTE. LTD. 

95 199406719H ZEAL-CON ENGINEERING PTE LTD 

96 202242877D ZENITH RESOURCES PTE. LTD. 

97 202350392K ZHIKE DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

98 202110803Z ZHONG TAI GAS COMBINED TRANSPORTATION(SG) PTE. LTD. 

99 202132445D KWSS PTE. LTD. 

100 202325434W MODERNCRAFT PTE. LTD. 

101 202401591W GAFIN STUDIO PTE. LTD. 

102 202333412R GLOBAL ACADEMICIAN FORUM PTE. LTD. 

103 202039733D BRIGHTCHAMPS GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 

104 201829604G BLUE GANG PTE. LTD. 

105 202420670R SINGAPORE CULTURAL EXCHANGE CENTER PTE. LTD. 

106 201501261N TANGY LAB GROUP PTE. LTD. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 
     Struck Off Date  :  22 September 2025   

Publication Date  :  22 September 2025  

No. of Companies  :  106 
   

1 202139132H A+S SYSTEM AUTOMATION PTE. LTD. 

2 202335096R ACRAFILING (SG) PTE. LTD. 

3 202448129E AG RESTAURANT PTE. LTD. 

4 202028655C AL-QASIMI SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

5 201942158G AMARY PTE. LTD. 

6 202406721Z ANDROMEDA LIVING PTE. LTD. 

7 202231450H ARGO PLATTFORM PTE. LTD. 

8 202136689M ASIA BLOCKCHAIN INSTITUTE PTE. LTD. 

9 202404372D AUTONOMOUS2GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 

10 202440927H BAOBAB CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

11 201024720M BB289 FOOD HOUSE PTE. LTD. 

12 202340530D BITCLOUD TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION PTE. LTD. 

13 201104177M BUKIT BATOK BB1 PTE. LTD. 

14 201104178D BUKIT BATOK BB2N3 PTE. LTD. 

15 202110032K BULLRUNN CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

16 201833511M CAFE 69 PTE. LTD. 

17 202402197C CENTRAL LEASING PTE. LTD. 

18 202119923G CHANGHE PTE. LTD. 

19 200921653G CUSCADEN INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

20 201438445G DATADRIVEN CO. PTE. LTD. 

21 201914479E DAYONG DEVELOPMENT PTE. LTD. 

22 202232687H DMK CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

23 202418185D DSDC (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

24 202429830C EASTENSUN INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING PTE. LTD. 

25 202237425D E-CO SPACES PTE. LTD. 

26 201835982D ERIDAN PTE. LTD. 



27 202028610R EUROAMERICAN INTERNATIONAL ENERGY PTE. LTD. 

28 196200102K F.J. ISAACS PRIVATE LIMITED 

29 200908986Z FLOASIA PTE. LTD. 

30 202341450K FOUR CLOVER TCM PTE. LTD. 

31 202201103Z GOYA INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 

32 202226437D GULF SEMICONDUCTOR (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

33 201612463D H&S CO PTE. LTD. 

34 201528472W HACHETTE SINGAPORE PRIVATE LTD. 

35 201543618K HAPPY VALLEY F&B PTE. LTD. 

36 202328700H HARMONIOUS HOMES PTE. LTD. 

37 202232899M HCI MERCANTILE HOLDINGS (ASIA-PAC) PTE. LTD. 

38 202104354H HEAL FROM HOME PTE. LTD. 

39 202334724K HONGHUI LOGISTIC PRIVATE LIMITED 

40 201133745W ILC INTERNATIONAL LOGISTIC CORPORATION PTE. LTD. 

41 202403445R INTEGRATED SPORTS APAC PTE. LTD. 

42 201928210E IPG (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

43 202119830M JVS MANAGEMENT HOLDING PTE. LTD. 

44 201924767M KANZBITAQA PTE. LTD. 

45 198800871D KEM-TEC SERVICES PTE LTD 

46 202012871R KINGDOM FARMS PTE. LTD. 

47 201405804Z LAI HENG FRIED DELIGHTS PTE. LTD. 

48 202317091W LIN YI PTE. LTD. 

49 200810943Z LITMUS TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 

50 200206055C LKB GALAXY LOGISTICS PTE. LTD. 

51 202344592G MANDAT ASIA PTE. LTD. 

52 202205950M MARCEL 6 PTE. LTD. 

53 202417684H MESOLITICA PTE. LTD. 

54 198703245G MINI WORLD CHILD CARE & DEVELOPMENT CENTRE PTE LTD 

55 201701833M MXR INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 



56 200722562D NEW ERA EDUCARE GROUP PTE. LTD. 

57 202344434W NEXUS HUB CONTRACTOR PTE. LTD. 

58 202212445K NO PROBLEM SOLUTIONS! PTE. LTD. 

59 202334528E NOVABLU SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 

60 201709583D NUSA TENGGARA MINING CONTRACTORS PTE. LTD. 

61 202028329D OHRG PTE. LTD. 

62 202418309N OPEN DOOR SG PTE. LTD. 

63 202340000M OPENAI (SG) PTE. LTD. 

64 200809663K OPERAVIVA LIMITED 

65 202412860G PAXNURI PTE. LTD. 

66 200403801H PERFECT IMAGE BEAUTY PTE. LTD. 

67 202117546N PETER 9 PTE. LTD. 

68 201709585E PHASE SEVEN CONTRACTORS PTE. LTD. 

69 202316302C PINEWOOD BUSINESS SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 

70 200000199E PLATO PRIVATE LIMITED 

71 202315085R PORCHOEN TRADE PTE. LTD. 

72 202325453M PROSPEROUS ERA PRIVATE LIMITED 

73 202430645K PROTA SG AUTO PART PTE. LTD. 

74 201732353R RED ASIL PTE. LTD. 

75 201732347G RED CLARET PTE. LTD. 

76 201020985G SEA CUISINE (MARINA BAY) PTE. LTD. 

77 202340969W SENSATECH PTE. LTD. 

78 202003391G SHIP PART CARGO PTE. LTD. 

79 202119349K STAMFORD SHIPPING INVESTMENT 2 PTE. LTD. 

80 202135859G STELLAR CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD. 

81 202313676H SUN FAMILY OFFICE PTE. LTD. 

82 202313674G SUNRISE FORTUNE PTE. LTD. 

83 202323231D SURPASSDATA PTE. LTD. 

84 202041576E SYONAN PRIVATE LIMITED 



85 201833546E TAIKO SGP PTE. LTD. 

86 201833213K TAN HOANH THAI PTE. LTD. 

87 202424941W THE COMMUNE STUDIOS PTE. LTD. 

88 202326738C TRANSFORMING SPACES PTE. LTD. 

89 201110878W TRANSURBAN LAND PTE. LTD. 

90 202503539E TRIDENT RECRUITMENT SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

91 202213322N TRUSTFORMER PTE. LTD. 

92 201936219H UNITED SYMBIO PTE. LIMITED 

93 202445922R USEE CULTURE PTE. LTD. 

94 202520980R VEE GROWTHS PRIVATE LTD. 

95 202321751H VEPIC PTE. LTD. 

96 202342869R VIJAYALATCHMY BEAUTY PARLOUR PTE. LTD. 

97 202235886R WEMBLEY 1970 PTE. LTD. 

98 202418192D WESTINGAREA (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

99 200816334H WISTERIA HOTEL MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

100 202348175C XINGFULONG PTE. LTD. 

101 202415021Z XSOLUTION PTE. LTD. 

102 202329883N ZACOELICH PTE. LTD. 

103 202347715R ZENOX TECH PTE. LTD. 

104 202233368G ZHONG HUA ENGINEERING (SG) PTE. LTD. 

105 201833252K ZUNEIRAH PTE. LTD. 

106 T07FC7123E INFO-DRIVE SOFTWARE LIMITED (SINGAPORE BRANCH) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 

     Struck Off Date  :  23 September 2025   

Publication Date  :  23 September 2025  
No. of Companies  :  22 
 
 
No.               UEN                                           Company Name 

   

1 201938653E ASBM E-LEARNING SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

2 202210729Z AUTHORITIES MANPOWER SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

3 202435201Z BEATUS TEAM PTE. LTD. 

4 200503472N CRAYON DIGITAL PTE. LTD. 

5 202308137Z GOLDNUGGET PTE. LTD. 

6 202412350C HESS EARLY YEARS GROUP PTE. LTD. 

7 202136140K HEXACO PTE. LTD. 

8 202346246R INTEGRITY CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

9 202211326E LUXPLUS HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

10 201915572Z MYNAME PROPERTIES PTE. LTD. 

11 202444432Z NOTEN TECH PRIVATE LIMITED 

12 202325178H PEAPODS SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 

13 202333189W PROTECTIVE DRIVING PTE. LTD. 

14 201205241D SEAPEAK ALULAR PTE. LTD. 

15 201205230Z SEAPEAK CAESAR PTE. LTD. 

16 201205238G SEAPEAK CHUKAR PTE. LTD. 

17 201205253W SEAPEAK COUGAR PTE. LTD. 

18 201205245G SEAPEAK JAGUAR PTE. LTD. 

19 202243736D SING TAI HONG CONSTRUCTION PTE. LTD. 

20 201507412H SUNVISIAE BIOTECH PTE. LTD. 

21 202420490M TAGGER LABS PTE. LTD. 

22 201928750H TEASPOON OF LOVE PTE. LTD. 

 

 
      



     
 
     Struck Off Date  :  24 September 2025   

Publication Date  :  24 September 2025  
No. of Companies  :  16 
 
 
No.               UEN                                           Company Name 

   

1 202410117E GOLDEN ELEPHANTS TRADING AND DEVELOPMENTS PTE. LTD. 

2 202041434W FORESTED FOODS PTE. LTD. 

3 202444143Z BLINK2 INTERIOR PTE. LTD. 

4 202142147Z IMAGIC DESIGN PTE. LTD. 

5 201313622R KOY PTE. LTD. 

6 199306728G TERRATECH PTE LTD 

7 202336653R MONVEST VENTURES PTE. LTD. 

8 202129564H EW CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 

9 202418819Z ELITE WORKS PTE. LTD. 

10 202325623D BROTHERS 3 CONTRACTOR PTE. LTD. 

11 202222760D BINFINITY LEGACY PTE. LTD. 

12 202002042N NEUVIU MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 

13 202426040H CKZ CONSTRUCTION PTE. LTD. 

14 202141098D JOYFIT TRAINING PTE. LTD. 

15 202312568G ININE STUDIO PTE. LTD. 

16 200914087M JDS PACIFIC OFFSHORE PTE. LTD. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



       
 
     Struck Off Date  :  25 September 2025   

Publication Date  :  25 September 2025  
No. of Companies  :  118 
 
No.               UEN                                           Company Name 

   

1 201627375D ADVENT BUSINESS SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 

2 202243679M AFTERTASTE STUDIO PTE. LTD. 

3 202002655G AGFEED SUPPLY PTE. LTD. 

4 201021506N ALPHA GROUP MANAGEMENT SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

5 201535513R ALTO TRADING PTE. LTD. 

6 202419753G AMK CAPITAL EXCHANGE KLC PTE. LTD. 

7 201328932M ANODE TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS PTE. LTD. 

8 202222764G APLUXE WARDROBE PTE. LTD. 

9 202419862D ARES FINANCIALS PTE. LTD. 

10 202341731Z AS4BUSINESS PTE. LTD. 

11 202319621H AUTOMONTAGE PTE. LTD. 

12 202414799C AXIGEM PTE. LTD. 

13 202113270W BLACKLIGHT AUGMENTED PTE. LTD. 

14 202410956C BUILDSMITH PTE. LTD. 

15 201630631R BUYONLINELAH PTE. LTD. 

16 201909911W BW ESPOIR IVOIRIEN PTE. LTD. 

17 201205823G CAPITAL AXE PTE. LTD. 

18 202425923K CBTEX TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

19 202127432C CLICK2CLOUD PTE. LTD. 

20 202003630D CMON ASIA PTE. LTD. 

21 201808704H CONUN GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 

22 202126295E DATAUNION FOUNDATION PTE. LTD. 

23 202347120G DD LAUNDROMAT PTE. LTD. 

24 201133629C DE DENTAL CLINIC (PTE.) LTD. 



25 201627360R DEEVEE SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 

26 202124884R DISCOVER CONCEPTS PTE. LTD. 

27 202410173W DIVEIN PTE. LTD. 

28 202317454W DRAKENS PTE. LTD. 

29 201935395E EASTERN INNOVAC PTE. LTD. 

30 202027042M E-FINTECH HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

31 202214510E ELEVAN F&B HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

32 202510347R EVERSUMMER PTE. LTD. 

33 199801496G EXACA MOULDS PTE LTD 

34 202348177D FANZEAL PTE. LTD. 

35 202246281H FTDPRIVE PTE. LTD. 

36 201726416Z GALAC THURIYA CO PTE. LTD. 

37 198300123C GENERAL LABELS & LABELLING PTE LTD 

38 202107930R GLOBALCACHE TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

39 202143483G GOLDEN SG HARVEST PTE. LTD. 

40 202439957R GRABSETGO PTE. LTD. 

41 202109947W GRAFOID RESEARCH (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

42 202322268C GRANDMA TASTE PTE. LTD. 

43 202015644K GUILLOTINE PRESS PTE. LTD. 

44 200618140N GUMPOLD FLUID CONTROLS PTE. LTD. 

45 202430726K H&G TRUST PTE. LTD. 

46 202415992K HAEIN PRIVATE LIMITED 

47 202348073E HELPER SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 

48 202143171H HEMONY TRADING PTE. LTD. 

49 201408846C HESNES GAS PTE. LTD. 

50 202419733C HILBERT ROBOTICS GROUP PTE. LTD. 

51 202338867N HYMSON SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

52 202509302Z HYPERCENTS VENTURES PTE. LTD. 

53 202143816H INFINITE MOTORS PTE. LTD. 



54 202411671E INNOVATIVE MEDIA GROUP PTE. LTD. 

55 202425180W INSECEX TRADE PTE. LTD. 

56 202031234K INTERLINKED SG PTE. LTD. 

57 202308011N J & J 030323 PTE. LTD. 

58 202215284K JAMIX PTE. LTD. 

59 202242917C JIN YOU KUA JING TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

60 202219562M JKM3 PTE. LTD. 

61 201907129H JOY LAPIS PTE. LTD. 

62 202125561K KAEO TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 

63 202030532R KINGSHORE PTE. LTD. 

64 202029899C KNS H0LDINGS PTE. LTD. 

65 202212155Z KURUS INVESTMENT HOLDINGS PTE. LIMITED 

66 201504088R KWEE DEVELOPMENT PTE. LTD. 

67 202411329E LAIFE TRAINING & COACHING PTE. LTD. 

68 201926542R LANDCROSS LOGISTICS PTE. LTD. 

69 201318404E LATITUDE ONE PTE. LTD. 

70 202319509R LIGHTING CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

71 201938669D LUCIDUM PTE. LTD. 

72 202425186D LUMAMAI PTE. LTD. 

73 201813140E METABORA SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

74 202144094H NETFONE SG PTE. LTD. 

75 202406323D NEW MEDIA AGENCY (PTE. LTD.) 

76 202319523R NEX GEN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

77 201608938M NINE COLLECTIONS & TRADING PTE. LTD. 

78 202401249W NP TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 

79 201002987E ORBITAL ASIA SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

80 202311734W PACKWISE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

81 202218201E PITTBOSS PTE. LTD. 

82 202015029M POSEIDON IMPACT PTE. LTD. 



83 201617255E PRIPMAN PTE. LTD. 

84 201107655G REAL CAPITAL ANALYTICS PTE. LTD. 

85 201939590E RENDE EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT INVESTMENT PTE. LTD. 

86 202503521E REVERBERATE AGENCY PRIVATE LIMITED 

87 202211716K RFD CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

88 202418209Z RISE LIGHT PTE. LTD. 

89 201736766E ROBYN PTE. LTD. 

90 202242818W RONG CHUANG TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

91 201541730K SAFE PROCESS PTE. LTD. 

92 202426972Z SAWARTO HOTPOT PTE. LTD. 

93 199905312R SCOTASIA INVESTMENTS PTE LTD 

94 202432385K SEA PACIFIC CAPITAL GROUP PTE. LTD. 

95 202327053G SENTOSA X PTE. LTD. 

96 201926424W STA PTE. LTD. 

97 202243281Z STANDARD PROCEDURE PTE. LTD. 

98 202245022W SUPPALIFE PTE. LTD. 

99 202246025G SURIEN PTE. LTD. 

100 202427294C T3 AUTO PRIVATE LIMITED 

101 200921939K THOUGHTS FOR TOTS LEARNING CENTRE PTE. LTD. 

102 201434275K TIANFANG HOLDINGS (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

103 202448401R T-REX CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

104 202507855R TRUE ATELIER PTE. LTD. 

105 202418692R TS NEXGEN COMMERCE PTE. LTD. 

106 202401974D TWO TRICK PONY PTE. LTD. 

107 202414122H UBISTAT PTE. LTD. 

108 202310077D UNREEL FOODS PTE. LTD. 

109 201729115N VISION ASTUTE PARTNERS PTE. LTD. 

110 202226698Z VSP FUND I HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

111 202503518H WEBSCAPE STUDIO PRIVATE LIMITED 



112 202411220M WELL OFF NEXUS TRADING PTE. LTD. 

113 201205350Z WINCESTER PTE. LTD. 

114 202510189Z WLWL INDUSTRIES MARKETING PTE. LTD. 

115 202418339M YANG FULING PTE. LTD. 

116 202416589M YANTA INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 

117 202302622G YHWH-YRH PTE. LTD. 

118 202445232G ZYREX HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED 

 
      
 
 
     Struck Off Date  :  26 September 2025   

Publication Date  :  26 September 2025  
No. of Companies  :  135 
 
No.               UEN                                           Company Name 

   

1 202311179R 1 HEALTH CIRCLE PTE. LTD. 

2 202337024W A & S CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING PTE. LTD. 

3 202423934C A10 FAMILY HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

4 202214214E ALIOTH DEVELOPMENT PTE. LTD. 

5 201819295R ANTSCOLONY PTE. LTD. 

6 202131356R ARC DISPLAYS PRIVATE LIMITED 

7 202427715D AUTO CULTURE PRIVATE LIMITED 

8 202224138W BEBATA ENTERPRISES PTE. LTD. 

9 202237075H BIXIN MINING PTE. LTD. 

10 202231375N BIZRING PTE. LTD. 

11 200415401C BIZWEBASIA PTE. LTD. 

12 202324164R BLOCKGO DIGITAL TECH PTE. LTD. 

13 201939398D BLUEROCK LOGISTICS ASIA PTE. LTD. 

14 202220442D BONADEA DIAGNOSTICS PTE. LTD. 

15 202303216R BREATHING FISH PTE. LTD. 

16 201812156G BRK FOODS GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 



17 200820687H C.K.H.1 FOOD PTE. LTD. 

18 201819416N CFU MARINE PTE. LTD. 

19 201603424C CLEAR LIGHT PTE. LTD. 

20 202220072D CLOUDSEA TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 

21 199202877E COASTAL CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD 

22 201819784E COUGAR TECH PTE. LTD. 

23 202322449R CPJ 3 PTE. LTD. 

24 202205227H CT SPECTRUM SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

25 202404039E D AVENUE TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 

26 201316000K DA SPRUCE INVESTMENT HOLDINGS PTE. LIMITED 

27 202403888W DILIGENT CONSULTING SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

28 202212933H DREAMOVAL ASIA PTE. LTD. 

29 202406348D DS PROCYCLE EXPERTS PTE. LTD. 

30 202132074M ECOHERO PTE. LTD. 

31 199905012M ENG LIM PROPERTY PTE LTD 

32 202318746G ERN COMMODITY PTE. LTD. 

33 202110783G ESL TRADE HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

34 202306311E E-SPACE HARDWARE PTE. LTD. 

35 202207902D EVCOMM PTE. LIMITED 

36 202327756C EVERYDAY MOVEMENT PTE. LTD. 

37 201805053K FEI TAR CONSTRUCTION PTE. LTD. 

38 202343227M FILASPHERE PTE. LTD. 

39 200514257H FONG FAN SHIP BUILDING PTE. LTD. 

40 202015454N FORTUNA BERSAMA PTE. LTD. 

41 202225260Z FRAAHS HOLDING PTE. LTD. 

42 201915674R FUDA DINING PTE. LTD. 

43 201939336E FUSUI PTE. LTD. 

44 202314663Z GOLD INT'L EDUCATION PTE. LTD. 

45 202007948M GRAND-COMBIN PRIVATE LIMITED 



46 202302141H GREATSOLID INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 

47 202300472H GROXILY TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 

48 202226126R HALIA.LIFESTYLE PTE. LTD. 

49 201911805C HALOSIS ASIA PTE. LTD. 

50 202124350C HC ART PTE. LTD. 

51 201115863M HEINEN & HOPMAN OFFSHORE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

52 202417420Z HER ELEGANCE PTE. LTD. 

53 202003176G HEYDAY CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 

54 202212086N HODGEPODGE PRIVATE LIMITED 

55 201416840C HONOLUX PTE. LTD. 

56 202009286M HPJG FOUNDATION PTE. LTD. 

57 202237745M INFRONT OVERSEAS PTE. LTD. 

58 201608342M INNO TIMBER PTE. LTD. 

59 202500662M INSPICE TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

60 201104767G INTERNATIONAL CORPORATE ADVISORY PTE. LTD. 

61 200700095M INVICTUS WC PTE. LTD. 

62 201825330M IRA SOFTWARES PTE. LTD. 

63 201701601D JAPAN IPL HOLLAND PTE. LTD. 

64 201819541M JAPAN IPL NEX PTE. LTD. 

65 202225657C JFRUITS MEDIA PTE. LTD. 

66 201105361Z JP1 PTE. LTD. 

67 202123937D KATAVUL PTE. LTD. 

68 201921823D KIDA MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

69 201316366R KIDNEY MEDICARE SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

70 202440933W KING OAK CAPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED 

71 201411078H KINGSTON MANPOWER MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

72 199802768K KOKAKO PTE. LTD. 

73 202236440W KULIF HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

74 201923225K LIGHT METAL HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED 



75 201811186H LIQUIDGOLD AUCTIONEER PTE. LTD. 

76 202011315N LUCKY STAR CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

77 202450458D LUMAGRID PTE. LTD. 

78 200107573K MATERIALS CONSOLIDATION PTE LTD 

79 201718194K MATH ACADEMIA PTE. LTD. 

80 202307849Z MDF PTE. LTD. 

81 202200404W METAHUNTER PTE. LTD. 

82 202403286H MING YUAN INVESTMENT PTE. LTD. 

83 201912149K MJ LOGISTICS SINGAPORE HOLDING PTE. LTD. 

84 202223138C MOTORCYCLE RENTAL & LEASING PTE. LTD. 

85 202308802H MYOMOVEMENT PHYSIOTHERAPY PTE. LTD. 

86 201231025C NEAREX PTE. LTD. 

87 202526946H NIMBUS NINE PTE. LTD. 

88 202010791N NUFF SAID DESIGN PTE. LTD. 

89 201628345C NULKA PRIVATE LTD. 

90 202425388N ONE OCEAN INVESTMENT PTE. LTD. 

91 200000438C ORANGE COMMUNICATIONS PTE LTD 

92 202420478N ORLANET TRADING PTE. LTD. 

93 200009313N PERCEPTIVEI PTE LTD 

94 202311453H PETER MOO CONSULTANT PRIVATE LIMITED 

95 202134928R POKFI TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

96 202245819W PRAGMA ROBOTICS PRIVATE LIMITED 

97 199703231R PROTECTIVE ELECTRONICS (S) PTE. LTD. 

98 200010175N QCD HOLDINGS PTE LTD 

99 201927794G QUESTDEV PTE. LTD. 

100 201108762W RESORTS WORLD PROPERTIES II PTE. LTD. 

101 202110180G ROOMINDIGO PTE. LTD. 

102 202310751N ROYAL MMC PTE. LTD. 

103 202201953Z SANIC PTE. LTD. 



104 201808291W SASA APAC PTE. LTD. 

105 202100531N SATURDAYS LIFESTYLE PTE. LTD. 

106 201631866N SENDYOJEE PTE. LTD. 

107 202115314M SG MOMOTARU PTE. LTD. 

108 201924729D SINGAPORE POORAM PTE. LTD. 

109 201106281G SJ HOLIDAYS PTE. LTD. 

110 202348570E SKY BLUE CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 

111 202328081Z SOOMOO PTE. LTD. 

112 202242810K ST GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

113 201224448H SUMNA PTE. LTD. 

114 202346664W SUSHI INVESTMENT 2 PTE. LTD. 

115 201832809N SWITCHING-TIME PTE. LTD. 

116 202325888D TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER PLATFORM PTE. LTD. 

117 201401200D TEKNIKO SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

118 201837466C THE MODERN UMMAH PTE. LTD. 

119 202001740W TOVBA PTE. LTD. 

120 202243789Z TSANGS SG PTE. LTD. 

121 201537720W VALUE ALLIANCE TRAVEL SYSTEM PTE. LTD. 

122 199608873N VEGA TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD 

123 202341355K VEGAS CONSULTING APAC PTE. LTD. 

124 201529235G VISION HOSPITALITY PTE. LTD. 

125 202400340W WANDERSLUSH PTE. LTD. 

126 201933984R WEIFENG TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

127 200819608G WEIKE LEASING (S) PTE. LTD. 

128 198900258K WEN ENTERPRISE PTE LTD 

129 202106907W WHEELHOUSE PTE. LTD. 

130 201334687Z WIN 8 GENERAL CONTRACTOR PTE. LTD. 

131 201812793M YUKI DIGITAL PTE. LTD. 

132 202421726H ZAMAH TRADING PTE. LTD. 



133 200910790E ZINOPI ONLINE (S) PTE. LTD. 

134 202424069Z ZION ASSET MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

135 202300203C ZKSPACE FOUNDATION LTD. 

 
 

     Struck Off Date  :  27 September 2025   

Publication Date  :  27 September 2025  
No. of Companies  :  90 
 
 
No.               UEN                                           Company Name 

   

1 201933327E 1 STATE HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

2 202431318W ADVANTEX TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

3 202033997N AGMQC ARBITRATION PTE. LTD. 

4 202426581D AKH LOGISTICS PTE. LTD. 

5 202326876E ALPIKO GOOD MARKETING PTE. LTD. 

6 201808751Z ARTEZ (PRIVATE) LTD. 

7 202336130E ARTISAN NOOK PTE. LTD. 

8 202419994W ASPEN ADVISORS PTE. LTD. 

9 202011984Z AVAYA PETRO PTE. LTD. 

10 202317951W AYEORDIE HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

11 202118053W BAIRD CAPITAL (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

12 201935292W BLUE SKY ASSET MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

13 200409503E CHIO CS PTE. LTD. 

14 201011646C CITIZENS AMBULANCE & SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

15 202336447W CJAY PTE. LTD. 

16 202400067R CONWAY MEDICAL PTE. LTD. 

17 201600675R CROSSWORLD OVERSEAS PTE. LTD. 

18 202417518H DELIKO PTE. LTD. 

19 202315516K DSW CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 

20 202109016W E&J CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 



21 202126938D ECODITE PTE. LTD. 

22 201835856N EQUINE EPIGENETICS PTE. LTD. 

23 202309028Z E-SCIENTIA HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

24 202245481C EVA LIVESTREAM PTE. LTD. 

25 201815952H EVERYWELL PTE. LTD. 

26 202320879Z EXTEND TECH PTE. LTD. 

27 201926251N FRONT & CENTER PTE. LTD. 

28 201117152Z GENTAY PTE. LTD. 

29 201819322H GEOINVENTIONS ASIA PTE. LTD. 

30 202224815C GIRASOL STUDIO (PTE. LTD.) 

31 202227731W GS STRATEGIC HOLDINGS (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

32 202204067N HEALTHCARE TRIANGLE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

33 202325983D HOON CHEN CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 

34 200517690K JAPANESE ON-LINE (S) PTE. LTD. 

35 202240687N JIN THYE TRADING PTE. LTD. 

36 201620887R JUMANJI ENGINEERING PTE. LTD. 

37 202244399K KIDS PLAY SPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED 

38 200703844D LA PERLA ASIA PTE. LTD. 

39 202132709Z LADY W PTE. LTD. 

40 199002862K LINKIA INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD 

41 201930312H LITE INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 

42 202426589K LPL SERVICES & TRADING PTE. LTD. 

43 202028826D MAY YAN FOOD & DRINKS PTE. LTD. 

44 202027716Z MICROSTAR SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

45 202401294G MYJ PTE. LTD. 

46 201631238K MYLAWYER PTE. LTD. 

47 198905298D NAGANO PRECISION SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

48 202328405Z NALA MEM PTE. LTD. 

49 201706498G NEW ASIA MARINE PTE. LTD. 



50 201326435Z ONAXESS NETWORKS PTE. LTD. 

51 202402599C PARKER LAB PTE. LTD. 

52 202217889E PHARO ADVISORS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

53 201538608C PINECONE CYBER PTE. LTD. 

54 200918258Z PLATE INTERACTIVE PTE. LTD. 

55 202211972M PROBASE TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

56 201535717H PROHEALTH MEDICAL GROUP @HOUGANG PTE. LTD. 

57 202246230N PROMETHEUS CREATIONS PTE. LTD. 

58 201913495K PYEINFO PTE. LTD. 

59 202331709K QIDING EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

60 202434249C REDAVENUE INVESTMENT (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

61 202321861R RELITECH PTE. LTD. 

62 201709281W RESOURCE TRADERS PTE. LTD. 

63 202017962K SAFETYFIRST ACADEMY PRIVATE LIMITED 

64 202035704K SEA FUND I INVESTMENT 15 PTE. LTD. 

65 201528372D SEA TEX HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

66 202116164D SGEA PTE. LTD. 

67 202430069M SGL PTE. LTD. 

68 202315296H SHELLMIND SOLUTION PTE. LTD. 

69 196800127M SINGMA ENTERPRISE (PTE.) LTD. 

70 202403681M SKYMOLY RESOURCES PTE. LTD. 

71 201731175W SOURCELINK SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

72 202448107W STRAITS SUPPLIES PTE. LTD. 

73 202300896R SUMMEET SOLUTION PTE. LTD. 

74 201503882K SUMMER XIV PTE. LTD. 

75 202334258Z SUNRAY ENGINEERING PTE. LTD. 

76 201943654M SUSTAINABLE WASTE MANAGEMENT HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

77 202305790W TAMMY AI PTE. LTD. 

78 202322436K TENX TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 



79 202001050H THE ALIGNED PATH PTE. LTD. 

80 202401327E THE WISE ORANGUTAN PTE. LTD. 

81 202224354H TOOT AND HOOT FLUTE PTE. LTD. 

82 201309607E TOP ONE HAIRDESIGN & BEAUTY SALON PTE. LTD. 

83 202121705C TRADELINE PTE. LTD. 

84 202217386Z UNISPHERE PTE. LTD. 

85 202217641W VISION GLASS & PLUMBER PTE. LTD. 

86 201911016H VISIONBANKER PTE. LTD. 

87 201527305K VIXEL HOLDING PTE. LTD. 

88 202018042K WEB GEO SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

89 202211675C WHITESTONE APAC PTE. LTD. 

90 201713637W WS GLOBAL ASSET MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 
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No. of Companies  :  142 
 
No.               UEN                                           Company Name 

   

1 201404929W 182 CTK @ SEAFOOD PTE. LTD. 

2 201508611D 519 CTK @ SEAFOOD PTE. LTD. 

3 201502441N ACCESS ASIA MINING PTE. LTD. 

4 201634665D ADLUDIO ASIA PTE. LTD. 

5 201001850Z ALLWIN GLOBAL (PTE.) LTD. 

6 202106068N ALVO PTE. LTD. 

7 202401924Z AMBREEN INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 

8 201818688W AMWISE INTELLIGENCE PTE. LTD. 

9 202435388M ANGEL S CARE SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

10 202232869N APPMAIL SG PTE. LTD. 

11 199405287G ARIMAX INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD 



12 201101109R ARK ADVISORS PTE. LTD. 

13 201428073G BLACKBIRD HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

14 202345320D BLACKSTONE Z TRADING PTE. LTD. 

15 202009230D BLOOM COACHING PTE. LTD. 

16 202342012Z BO DE RUI STUDY ABROAD PTE. LTD. 

17 202314567H BUIBUIBEE PTE. LTD. 

18 202027712R CBT PETROLEUM PTE. LTD. 

19 201806626H CE SHIPPING PTE. LTD. 

20 202134235N CHUAN LI BEAUTY WELLNESS PTE. LTD. 

21 202422368Z CLOUD9 EVENTS SG PTE. LTD. 

22 202006573C CLUBHAUZ PTE. LTD. 

23 202238472K CORPORATE DRAGONS PTE. LTD. 

24 201834742G DAHUA PETROCHEMICAL PTE. LTD. 

25 202011673M DDT FOOD PTE. LTD. 

26 202032321R DITTO MUSIC PTE. LTD. 

27 202301005K DL CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

28 202129109H DREAM PRESTIGE PRODUCTION PTE. LTD. 

29 202514232Z DUOMIDUOLE PTE. LTD. 

30 202012116M EAST GREENSTAR PRIVATE LIMITED 

31 202219008H EC HOME SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 

32 202426413C EFFECT GOLD PTE. LTD. 

33 202226850K ER GE SEAFOOD PTE. LTD. 

34 201228065H EXCELSUS HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

35 200721622K FA SEARCH PTE. LTD. 

36 200718142Z FACILITIES ANALYSIS AND CONTROL PTE. LIMITED 

37 202022827R FANGRUS PTE. LTD. 

38 202320574C FESMILE BEAUTY STUDIO PTE. LTD. 

39 202407012M FINSCOPE.AI PTE. LTD. 

40 202207318N FIRM BRIDGE CONSULTING PRIVATE LIMITED 



41 202126497R FORTUNE WEALTH PTE. LTD. 

42 201136215R FREEWE PRIVATE LIMITED 

43 202404331C FUJAIRAH PETROLEUM PTE. LTD. 

44 202100665K FW EXPRESS SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

45 202302261H GALAXY EMPLOYMENT PTE. LTD. 

46 202035070N GARNIER CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

47 202311301H GLOBAL FORTUNE PTE. LTD. 

48 201811433R GLOBAL INHERITANCE PTE. LTD. 

49 201606883N GOLDENPALMGROUP SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

50 202112174K GPC INTERNATIONAL TERMINAL HOLDING PTE. LTD. 

51 202308200Z GRADUAL GROWTH HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

52 197900302K GUAN HONG LEE & CO. PTE. LTD. 

53 201829961N HAVALINA PTE. LTD. 

54 201320084R HH & WG INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 

55 201822845D HRG SINGAPORE HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

56 202238123N HUA MARINE TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED 

57 202345638G IMMERSE RESTAURANT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

58 201816183W IRATING PTE. LTD. 

59 201213314W JBC ENERGY PTE. LTD. 

60 202342108G JTY PRANCE PTE. LTD. 

61 201536658M JUARA BEAUTY & LIFESTYLE PTE. LTD. 

62 201227530M KEE MANAGEMENT SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

63 202325747G KJ BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS PTE. LTD. 

64 202245310G KS-FRIEND PTE. LTD. 

65 202418200C LEAN ON MOI PTE. LTD. 

66 201833620H LIFE CHRONICLE PTE. LTD. 

67 202243505E LIGHTLINK LABS PTE. LTD. 

68 202403277G M.I.R I&I (IT AND INVEST) PTE. LTD. 

69 202229232H M66D PTE. LTD. 



70 202305859Z MEGABEST CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

71 202420065K MISS META FOUNDATION LIMITED 

72 202008147C MKS ENGINEERING PTE. LTD. 

73 202109928D MMW TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 

74 202222037Z MONOCHROME STUDIO PTE. LTD. 

75 201906911H MONSTER CUISINES PTE. LTD. 

76 201318878R MONSTER TIME CONCEPT PTE. LTD. 

77 201318877E MONSTER TIME HOROLOGY PTE. LTD. 

78 202122062Z MOOLACHERRY VENTURES PTE. LTD. 

79 201941492Z N99DLE HUB PTE. LTD. 

80 202449213W NANYANG CHALLENGE PTE. LTD. 

81 202315734D NEO BAKERIES PTE. LTD. 

82 201134923R NESIA AEROPARTS PTE. LTD. 

83 202114225E NEST WISE TRADING PTE. LTD. 

84 202228671K NICHE CCD PTE. LTD. 

85 202141027D NODE ASSET MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

86 202034842W NORTHBRIDGE CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

87 202411165D ODD DATA LABS PTE. LTD. 

88 202117320N OEKIST PTE. LTD. 

89 201931078D PERISSON SOLUTIONS & SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

90 199700388C PH HOLDINGS (PTE) LTD 

91 202300541N PINNACLE E&C PTE. LTD. 

92 202010542M PLANETX PTE. LTD. 

93 202443763R PLUS EVENT PRODUCTION PTE. LTD. 

94 201226617C PNX INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 

95 202327787K QUALITY MOBILE DST PTE. LTD. 

96 201133742E RAKUYA OMAKASE PTE. LTD. 

97 202225849Z RENOVO PETROLEUM TRADING PTE. LTD. 

98 198202680G REVER (HONG KONG) HAIRDRESSING SCHOOL PTE LTD 



99 201826245C RGS CONSTRUCTION PTE. LTD. 

100 
201609342H 

RHT GOVERNANCE, RISK & COMPLIANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. 

LTD. 

101 202350002M RORO-AI PTE. LTD. 

102 201905446M RP3 SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

103 202129170Z RUI HONG CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

104 202347956G RUN FENG CHUN CHENG PTE. LTD. 

105 202504782W SANGRA PTE. LTD. 

106 200406329W SENG LEE GENERAL CONTRACTOR PTE. LTD. 

107 201311125D SIGNAL ECOMMERCE PTE. LTD. 

108 202110213E SILVERHILL PTE. LTD. 

109 201542945D SIMPERIUM CORP PTE. LTD. 

110 202350060G SINGAPORE LIGHT HENG AQUATIC PRODUCTS PTE. LTD. 

111 202448897N SKYWAY CONSTRUCTION PTE. LTD. 

112 202121810N SPINELLI (CENTRAL) PTE. LTD. 

113 201325374H STRATASYS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

114 199504687M STROHAL LEGAL GROUP PTE. LTD. 

115 202414082K SUN TELECOM PTE. LTD. 

116 202243537E SUPRA LABS HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

117 202306937D SUSEN PTE. LTD. 

118 201828145Z TANG FENG INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

119 200006187H THATZ RESOURCES PTE LTD 

120 201500928E THE REAL JAVAN CHARM PTE. LTD. 

121 202014505Z THE THROUGH-LINE EDITING AND ETHNOGRAPHY PTE. LTD. 

122 202024596D THEIA ADVISORS PTE. LTD. 

123 201625818Z TOMORROW ENTERTAINMENT NORTH ASIA PTE. LTD. 

124 201537343W TRAINOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

125 202041368E TRIPLE A BEAUTYTECH APAC PTE. LTD. 

126 200503019R TWIN POWER MARINE ENGRG PTE. LTD. 



127 202232605E UNIKR TECH PTE. LTD. 

128 202130861K VANADIUM SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

129 202217513G VICI ENERGY PTE. LTD. 

130 202345880M VIEWY REAL ESTATE PTE. LTD. 

131 201019365D VIVANT RESOURCES PTE. LTD. 

132 201417205N VIVILOGICA TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 

133 201215885D WELLNESS INC. COMMUNICATION PTE. LTD. 

134 202126225R WETON INVESTMENT PTE. LTD. 

135 202126233G WETON MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

136 201301374G WS REAL ESTATE PTE. LTD. 

137 202414463N YEH BROTHERS FOUNDATION LIMITED 

138 202312397E YIFA CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 

139 202226465Z YINUO CULTURE HUB PTE. LTD. 

140 202319068H YONG XIN TCM MEDICAL HALL PTE. LTD. 

141 202349980M YONG YANG GREEN PTE. LTD. 

142 201811159D ZTAP YUN LOGISTICS PTE. LTD. 
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1 202231142N BIGCOMB BEAUTY SERVICE PTE. LTD. 

2 202244825K FAITHE MARITIME SERVICE PTE. LTD. 

3 201916387N ASIA PACIFIC CROSSING PTE. LTD. 

4 201509504E STEIN CALLENFELS INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 

5 201019995H MEMSTAR WATER PTE. LTD. 

6 202312233K METEOROCKS PTE. LTD. 

7 200609853Z NEW CENTURION INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 

8 201841519E SG MEDIHUB PTE. LTD. 

9 202418760K BOASH TRADING PTE. LTD. 

10 201317144R RHT COMPLIANCE SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 

11 202139971E TROLLBEADS SG PTE. LTD. 

12 201807476Z LEXSING CORP. PTE. LTD. 

13 202441258M EASTERN PACIFIC TRADING & SUPPLY PTE. LTD. 

14 202411133D JIERUI PTE. LTD. 

15 202344682H GOLDEN KEY ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED 

16 201709343D SHIN SHENG TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

17 201913903G S&J CONSULTANT PTE. LTD. 

18 202201130E BIXIN STARRY SKY SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

19 202349119E INTEL ENTERTAINMENT PTE. LTD. 

20 202401419H HY APOLLO ASSET MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

21 201726247Z TRINA SOLAR ASIA ENGINEERING & SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

22 202301702Z YONGQUAN MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

23 202130133M NULLWASTE PTE. LTD. 

24 202303306W TAIXIN (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 



25 201216528M SCIENCE IN SKIN (S) PTE. LTD. 

26 202308119R IT SOLUTION INTEGRATION PTE. LTD. 

27 202244170W MERGING FUND PTE. LTD. 

28 201526690W FUTURE ASIA FORUMS PTE. LTD. 

29 202339531D QUALIX PTE. LTD. 

30 202036230H SUMMIT INDIA (TRIPURA) PTE. LTD. 

31 202125171E SANWAY SYSTEM PTE. LTD. 

32 201230293C LEE & SONS PTE. LTD. 

33 200912843C DK SQUARE (M&E) PTE. LTD. 

34 201205417Z JIN HOCK (CHAI CHEE) PTE. LTD. 

35 202407972Z MPSK PTE. LTD. 

36 201928620R SAINT GLORIA PTE. LTD. 

37 201402365E WOJ BEVERAGE TRADING PTE. LTD. 

38 201406120R ESSDOCS ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD. 

39 201938101G LOEWENPFAD TRADE INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 

40 202121517G SINLYE PTE. LTD. 

41 201915527K TSUBAKI CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

42 202420412M GRYPHON CAPITAL PARTNERS PTE. LTD. 

43 202339266M TRIDENT VM PTE. LTD. 

44 202018433G BIKE COMPANION PTE. LTD. 

45 202520660G HONG HONG WAREHOUSE & WHOLESALES PTE. LTD. 

46 202216392M UNCOMMON LABS PTE. LTD. 

47 202301034W COSKILL HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

48 202349131D NORTH HILL TRADING CO. PTE. LTD. 

49 202229429C SKY9 ATHENA PTE. LTD. 
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1 202112121N 2112 PTE. LTD. 

2 202422593M 2K DIGITALUX PRIVATE LIMITED 

3 202231257R 3C SOFTWARE PTE. LTD. 

4 202303819R 6 CROWNS CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 

5 201904297C 8848 CAPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED 

6 202341578W ABACUS GLOBAL INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 

7 201200585Z ADVANCED ALLIANCE PTE. LTD. 

8 202503322G AFC CULINARY PRIVATE LIMITED 

9 202038891R AI MEDICAL AND WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED 

10 201418812W AIGLE LEARNING PTE. LTD. 

11 202426582N AKH EVENTS PTE. LTD. 

12 201931698R ALPHA GRAND PTE. LTD. 

13 199300815W ALWOOD CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD 

14 198103686E AMERICAN HOIST PTE. LTD. 

15 202328782M ANBILITNY TRADING PTE. LTD. 

16 199500967E ANTIOCH NETWORKS (INTERNATIONAL) PTE LTD 

17 202425391K APL BUILDING MATERIALS PTE. LTD. 

18 199907215G ARDILLE PTE LTD 

19 202004111M ASIA MOMENTUM MEDIA PTE. LTD. 

20 201629774D ASPIAL CAPITAL INVESTMENT PTE. LTD. 

21 201834893R ASTAR (SG) PTE. LTD. 

22 202504968G ASTORIA ENERGY PTE. LTD. 

23 201718973K ATLAS ONE PTE. LTD. 

24 201705805C AURIC 3 PTE. LTD. 



25 202241847H B.T. WASTE MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

26 201609070C BAKE36 PRIVATE LIMITED 

27 202010776D BAPPY PTE. LTD. 

28 202347181N BARETTI ASIA-PACIFIC PTE. LTD. 

29 201101969H BBA AVIATION SINGAPORE HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

30 201009339K BC BIZ COMPONENTS PTE. LTD. 

31 202140218N BEAUTY & BEYOND PTE. LTD. 

32 202121627N BEAUTY CONCEPTZ PTE. LTD. 

33 201324527K BONJOURIE PTE. LTD. 

34 201628467D CFLD INVESTMENT XVI PTE. LTD. 

35 202324620N CHAN MOTOR CAR PTE. LTD. 

36 202235629D CIMEHAUS PRIVATE LIMITED 

37 202120806K CIRCLES OF LIGHT BY HELEN PTE. LTD. 

38 202308434K CLASSIC ACCESSORIES PTE. LTD. 

39 200306377R CLEVELAND CONSULTING (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

40 202125791W COMPETENT ELECTRICIAN SEMBAWANG PTE. LTD. 

41 201501212C COSMO SOFTWARE CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 

42 201432934W COZMO SG PTE. LTD. 

43 200407719Z CRYSTALUX PTE. LTD. 

44 201511424D CSG ENGINEERING PTE. LTD. 

45 201909882D CSH PROPERTY INVESTMENT PTE. LTD. 

46 202133365K CT ADVERTISING DISPLAY PTE. LTD. 

47 202113336G CYPRESS CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 

48 202207684D DAUGHTERS OF THE EARTH (PTE. LTD.) 

49 202302701E DAYAH BEAUTY PTE. LTD. 

50 201320700M DELTA CAPITA PTE. LTD. 

51 198400002N DEMBICON EQUIPMENT PTE. LTD. 

52 201202639G DESTINY POINT PTE. LTD. 

53 201543124G DOMINE & PARTNERS PTE. LTD. 



54 201801708W DOUBLE J VENTURES PTE. LTD. 

55 202225916D EAGLE HR PTE. LTD. 

56 202241518W EINRIDE TECHNOLOGIES (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

57 201929601W ENGAGE CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 

58 202514747Z ENRUI JEB GIFTS TRADING PTE. LTD. 

59 202333690E ESTATE MASTERY PTE. LTD. 

60 197500318N EVERGREAT ENGINEERING PTE LTD 

61 202208493M EVERSOLA SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

62 202227445K EVERYDAY FOOD INDUSTRY PTE. LTD. 

63 201436330M EXPATRUST SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

64 202233477D FJVRH TRADING PTE. LTD. 

65 202403365G FLYDJET PTE. LTD. 

66 201224886R FNB LOGISTICS PTE. LTD. 

67 202339057C FOOD WERKZ PTE. LTD. 

68 202447553Z FUSION ACCOUNTING PTE. LTD. 

69 201436511G FUXIERE PTE. LTD. 

70 202101932Z GEOMICO ADVISORY PTE. LTD. 

71 202009953D GIGLANCE PTE. LTD. 

72 201135483R GOLDEN HUT PTE. LTD. 

73 202402042H GOLDMAN BUSINESS SERVICE PTE. LTD. 

74 202022171M GOODIEE PTE. LTD. 

75 202230694R GOSYNA PTE. LTD. 

76 202333135K GRAYSCALE SINGAPORE NETWORK TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

77 202127567H GROUND PILING PTE. LTD. 

78 202038097E GRUSONN WELLNESS (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

79 202520659M GUO GUO KHONG KHONG WHOLESALER PTE. LTD. 

80 202518926W GUOHONG RESOURCES CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD. 

81 201509861M HANLING CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD. 

82 202343934N HEALTHY KEY PTE. LTD. 



83 202328846Z HEIMDALL ANALYTICS PTE. LTD. 

84 201939271G HELLOW SG PTE. LTD. 

85 202426658R HERITAGE GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 

86 199001392Z HI-POWER INDUSTRIES PTE LTD 

87 200912321C HOM YOGA PTE. LTD. 

88 202329188G HOWORFAR TRADING PTE. LTD. 

89 202325179Z HUA HENG XUAN PTE. LTD. 

90 201918255M HUAMALL CEMENT TRADING PTE. LTD. 

91 202451882K HUGIN & MUNIN AI PTE. LTD. 

92 202401361K HY LEO CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

93 202307106N HYOGAKI II PTE. LTD. 

94 202133331H IDX TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 

95 202302012G IGSM INVESTMENT PTE. LTD. 

96 202309360G IKANOS VENTURE CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

97 202215462M ILTM DISTRICT 19 PTE. LTD. 

98 202101650Z INFERTALENTS GLOBAL SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 

99 201020877C ISKM MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

100 201732047D JET BORDERS PTE. LTD. 

101 201627339R JIN HOCK 505 AMK PTE. LTD. 

102 201107233C JIN HOCK FOOD HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

103 201820003C JIYUAN ASSET MANAGEMENT(SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

104 202440175N JOINT EASE PTE. LTD. 

105 202433713N K24 DIGITAL (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

106 202407361H KAVOLEON PTE. LTD. 

107 202107379W KF GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 

108 198000242Z KHAI YONG HENG GOLDSMITH & JEWELLERS PTE LTD 

109 202518927H KHONGGH CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD. 

110 202323421Z KINGTRADER PTE. LTD. 

111 202417609C KOREA INVESTMENT & CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 



112 202409038R LA MAISON GOELLA PTE. LTD. 

113 200818946D LIGHT CHIROPRACTIC PTE. LTD. 

114 201842967C LIGHTHOUSE INVESTMENT CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 

115 201840204W LITTLE BITS AND BOBS PTE. LTD. 

116 202012090N LOOK-SEE ADVERTISING PTE. LTD. 

117 202239294E M&M OIL CONSULTING PTE. LTD. 

118 202311517R M2 ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION PTE. LTD. 

119 201917793W MANDALAU PTE. LTD. 

120 202116533M MEBO GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 

121 202419652C MEDOO GLOBAL EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

122 201401925E MICROSKILLS CERTIFICATION PTE. LTD. 

123 201704400M MILTON EXHIBITS MANAGEMENT (SOUTH ASIA) PTE. LTD. 

124 202201489K MJBC FUNDING PTE. LTD. 

125 202201490E MJBC MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

126 202130146W M-MEDIA GLOBAL DISTRIBUTION PTE. LTD. 

127 202300665W MOBIUS NETWORKS PTE. LTD. 

128 202236677C MODULE LABS PTE. LTD. 

129 201825697H MONGKOK KITCHEN PTE. LTD. 

130 202246250Z MOROXITE HOLDING PTE. LTD. 

131 201840962N MOTER PTE. LTD. 

132 201201149K NETWORK GENETICS PTE. LTD. 

133 201939212C NEXXWORKS ASIA PTE. LTD. 

134 201810377Z NICKL & PARTNER ASIA PTE. LTD. 

135 202133560E NOBLE PLUS PTE. LTD. 

136 202314731N NYL SHIPPING PTE. LTD. 

137 202104703M OAK SKY PTE. LTD. 

138 201633373N OCTA ENGINEERING PTE. LTD. 

139 201615028W OD GOLF PTE. LTD. 

140 202425578K ODEON ASIA MANPOWER PTE. LTD. 



141 201333645K ODG ENERGY PTE. LTD. 

142 202120797C ODIN CLOUD PTE. LTD. 

143 198105576K ONE TRADING AND INDUSTRIAL PTE. LTD. 

144 202039482M ONE WAY CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

145 201912981K OPEN COLONY PTE. LTD. 

146 201717364E OPENTALK PTE. LTD. 

147 200722238G OPTIMAL PLUS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 

148 202215404W OPULENT CAPITAL PTE. LTD. 

149 201831767W OREC PTE. LTD. 

150 202316020C PART-TIMEWORKS PTE. LTD. 

151 202330734W PENYAO GREEN ENERGY PTE. LTD. 

152 202423783E PETROMAGMA PTE. LTD. 

153 202302128Z PEW AI PTE. LTD. 

154 202311192E POBI SYSTEM PTE. LTD. 

155 200808461D PODENA GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 

156 197400106G POH HUAT ELECTRIC COMPANY (PRIVATE) LIMITED 

157 202426597C POH TRADING SG PTE. LTD. 

158 202240060E PONTOON BOAT PTE. LTD. 

159 
202110081D 

PROHEALTH MEDICAL GROUP @PUNGGOL NORTHSHORE PTE. 

LTD. 

160 202344707R PROTHREADS PTE. LTD. 

161 202310511N PU ZUO ECOMMERCE PTE. LTD. 

162 200301876R QUICK TOUCH PTE. LTD. 

163 202212921N RACE PROTOCOL FOUNDATION LTD. 

164 202438597M RARE RENDEZVOUS SG PTE. LTD. 

165 202335468W REAGLO PTE. LTD. 

166 
201924389C 

REIN FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

PTE. LTD. 

167 202406867K RENTHAVEN PTE. LTD. 



168 201833510C RHL CAPITAL PARTNERS PTE. LTD. 

169 202211237N ROBEY SERVICES PTE. LTD. 

170 202403328H RUNLIAN PTE. LTD. 

171 201730939K SAFE FOUNDATION LTD. 

172 202503053M SAGA SEED STUDIOS PTE. LTD. 

173 202028394W SANDEZA (APAC) PTE. LTD. 

174 202337971Z SEA ELEGANT SHIPPING PTE. LTD. 

175 202348563E SEAMOR SUBSEA SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. 

176 202308853D SELF ASIA PTE. LTD. 

177 201729924M SENZBEE TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. 

178 201933648E SHE1K FARMSHELF PTE. LTD. 

179 202344358M SHENGANG TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

180 201809302E SILVER SPRING PATHFINDER PTE. LTD. 

181 201830680R SIMCO GAS INFRASTRUCTURE PTE. LTD. 

182 202308233K SIMPLE MIND MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

183 202318845K SINGAPORE UPPER OVERSEAS PTE. LTD. 

184 202134778K SJ I3 PTE. LTD. 

185 201940185Z SKYSTAR ADVISORS PTE. LTD. 

186 201829833D SOMAYQ INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. 

187 201608473R SPACE COLLECTIVES PTE. LTD. 

188 201334721M SPARK INVESTMENTS HOLDING PTE. LTD. 

189 202202501M SPAZE VENTURES FUND MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

190 202304600M STORIA PTE. LTD. 

191 200923722E STRAITS INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED 

192 201600597H SUB@MWE PTE. LTD. 

193 201917039E SUE CHARI PTE. LTD. 

194 202339652N SUFFICIENT PTE. LTD. 

195 201622531R SUNRISE GROUP PTE. LTD. 

196 202439040R SUPER GOLDEN MANGO MEDIA COMPANY PTE. LTD. 



197 202104763H SUPREME COACH PTE. LTD. 

198 202207581R SUPREME SHINE GLOBAL PTE. LTD. 

199 202332510M SUSTENYX PTE. LTD. 

200 202040641K SWEE BISTRO PTE. LTD. 

201 202431409K TEMPUS COUTURE PTE. LTD. 

202 202221982D THE CHAIRMAN (CS) PTE. LTD. 

203 201824640M THE CRAFT AMBASSADORS ASIA PTE. LTD. 

204 202423874W THE NEW HUMAN PTE. LTD. 

205 201711246H THE VOX MUSIC SCHOOL PTE. LTD. 

206 201735829E THOLOS INVESTMENT SG PTE. LTD. 

207 201912982C TIGGO ADVISORY PTE. LTD. 

208 202207915H TIMES LITERATURE AND ART PRESS PTE. LTD. 

209 201430518E TOCS INVESTMENT HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

210 201805481E TOP FLOURISHING PTE. LTD. 

211 201810979H TOP L INVESTMENT PTE. LTD. 

212 201425422C TRECENTO GROUP PTE. LTD. 

213 201732935Z TRIBEKE TRAINING COMPANY PTE. LTD. 

214 202104712N TULA TREE PTE. LTD. 

215 202003293N TWILIO SVG PTE. LTD. 

216 201735595G UNI INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRY PTE. LTD. 

217 201910256M UNITED PROJECTS & TRADING PTE. LTD. 

218 202133062N VALERIAN FAMILY OFFICE PTE. LTD. 

219 201841124E VERIFAVIA (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 

220 202306148K VERITAS LEARNING PTE. LTD. 

221 202324739Z VETO LATAM PTE. LTD. 

222 202310629H VIBRANT STAR CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 

223 202227571Z VIRTUAL CORPORATE CONSULTANCY PTE. LTD. 

224 201332729G WALL2WALL PTE. LTD. 

225 201300816H WAY SYMBOL CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD. 



226 201506939G WILKES INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION GROUP PTE. LTD. 

227 202349309C WONDER NEA RESOURCES PTE. LTD. 

228 202312829K WOOFFAGE PTE. LTD. 

229 202214883K WORKTONES PTE. LTD. 

230 201939462N WSQR BEVERAGE PTE. LTD. 

231 202206629E XTICKET PTE. LTD. 

232 202344348Z YONGAN CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD. 

233 202017944G ZEALOTECH SOLUTION PTE. LTD. 

234 202313340C ZGT OPTICAL COMM PTE. LTD. 

235 202201286H ZHONGSHAN INDUSTRIES PTE. LTD. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


